TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Just Fabulous, Inc.	FORMERLY Shoe Fabulous, LLC	04/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc.
Street Address:	104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102
City:	Portola Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94028
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4115866	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Registration Number:	4010248	JUST FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4026689	SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4026688	BAG FABULOUS
Registration Number:	4016502	S SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3945997	SHOE FABULOUS
Registration Number:	3939065	S SHOE FABULOUS
Serial Number:	85976525	JUST FAB
Serial Number:	85176016	JUST FAB
Serial Number:	85412152	JF
Serial Number:	85039205	JU JUSTFABULOUS
Serial Number:	85039190	JUST FAB
Serial Number:	85412144	JUST FABULOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157774961

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415 981 1400

Email: gkiviat@gmslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T. Klugman

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47558/0159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Klugman
Signature:	/Jeffrey T. Klugman/
Date:	05/02/2012

Total Attachments: 22

source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page1.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page2.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page3.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page4.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page5.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page6.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page7.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page8.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page9.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page10.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page11.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page12.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page13.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page14.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page15.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page16.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page17.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page18.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page19.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page20.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page21.tif source=Just Fabulous, Inc. 6-0159 Just jtk tap#page22.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of April 30, 2012, by and between JUST FABULOUS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC., a Maryland corporation ("<u>Secured Party</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor, as borrower, and Secured Party, as lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), Secured Party has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in the Loan Agreement. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Secured Party is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Secured Party a security interest in substantially all of Grantor's personal property whether presently existing or hereafter acquired. To that end, Grantor has executed in favor of Secured Party the Loan Agreement granting a security interest in all Collateral, and is executing this Agreement with respect to certain items of Intellectual Property, in particular.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of Grantor's present or future Obligations, Grantor hereby grants a security interest and mortgage to Secured Party, as security, in and to Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following Intellectual Property, now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor or in which Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any interest (all of which shall collectively be called the "<u>Collateral</u>" for purposes of this Agreement):
- (a) Any and all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, held pursuant to the laws of the United States, any State thereof or of any other country; all registrations, applications and recordings in the United States Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, and State thereof or any other country; all continuations, renewals, or extensions thereof; and any registrations to be issued under any pending applications, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) All letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; all petty patents, divisionals, and patents of addition; and all patents to be issued under any such applications, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) All trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and reissues,

47558/0159 JTK/412774:3

extensions or renewals thereof, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

- (d) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (e) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (f) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and
- (g) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing the term "Collateral" shall not include: (a) "intent-to-use" trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise, but only to the extent the granting of a security interest in such "intent to use" trademarks would be contrary to applicable law or (b) any contract, instrument or chattel paper in which Grantor has any right, title or interest if and to the extent such contract, instrument or chattel paper includes a provision containing a restriction on assignment such that the creation of a security interest in the right, title or interest of Grantor therein would be prohibited and would, in and of itself, cause or result in a default thereunder enabling another person party to such contract, instrument or chattel paper to enforce any remedy with respect thereto; provided, however, that the foregoing exclusion shall not apply if (i) such prohibition has been waived or such other person has otherwise consented to the creation hereunder of a security interest in such contract, instrument or chattel paper, or (ii) such prohibition would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Sections 9-407(a) or 9-408(a) of the UCC, as applicable and as then in effect in any relevant jurisdiction, or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code or principles of equity); provided further that immediately upon the ineffectiveness, lapse or termination of any such provision, the term "Collateral" shall include, and Grantor shall be deemed to have granted a security interest in, all its rights, title and interests in and to such contract, instrument or chattel paper as if such provision had never been in effect; and provided further that the foregoing exclusion shall in no way be construed so as to limit, impair or otherwise affect Secured Party's unconditional continuing security interest in and to all rights, title and interests of Grantor in or to any payment obligations or other rights to receive monies due or to become due under any such contract, instrument or chattel paper and in any such monies and other proceeds of such contract, instrument or chattel paper.

2. <u>Covenants and Warranties</u>. Grantor represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

- (a) Grantor shall deliver to Secured Party within thirty (30) days of the last day of each fiscal quarter, a report signed by Grantor, in form reasonably acceptable to Secured Party, listing (i) any applications or registrations that Grantor has made or filed in respect of any patents, copyrights or trademarks, (ii) the status of any outstanding applications or registrations and (iii) any material change in the composition of the Collateral;
- (b) Grantor shall use reasonable commercial efforts to (i) protect, defend and maintain the validity and enforceability of the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights (ii) detect infringements of the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and promptly advise Secured Party in writing of material infringements detected and (iii) not allow any material Trademarks, Patents or Copyrights to be abandoned, forfeited or dedicated to the public unless Grantor deems it to be in the best interest of Grantor's business; and

47558/0159 JTK/412774,3

(c) Grantor shall apply for registration (to the extent not already registered) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable: (i) those intellectual property rights listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto within thirty (30) days of the date of this Agreement; and (ii) those additional intellectual property rights developed or acquired by Grantor from time to time in connection with any product or service, prior to the sale or licensing of such product or the rendering of such service to any third party (including without limitation revisions or additions to the intellectual property rights listed on such Exhibits A, B and C), except, in each case, with respect to such rights that Grantor determines in its sole but reasonable commercial judgment need not be registered to protect its own business interests. Grantor shall, from time to time, execute and file such other instruments, and take such further actions as Secured Party may reasonably request from time to time to perfect or continue the perfection of Secured Party's interest in the Collateral. Grantor shall give Secured Party notice of all such applications or registrations.

3. Further Assurances: Attorney in Fact.

- (a) On a continuing basis, Grantor will make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places in the United States, all such instruments, including appropriate financing and continuation statements and collateral agreements and filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Register of Copyrights, and take all such action as may reasonably be deemed necessary or advisable, or as reasonably requested by Secured Party, to perfect Secured Party's security interest in all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement, or for assuring and confirming to Secured Party the grant or perfection of a security interest in all Collateral.
- (b) Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints Secured Party as Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of Grantor and in the name of Grantor, from time to time in Secured Party's discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Secured Party may deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including (i) to modify, in its sole discretion, this Agreement without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature to such modification by amending Exhibits A, B and C, hereof, as appropriate, to include reference to any right, title or interest in any Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks acquired by Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any right, title or interest in any Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks in which Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest, (ii) to file, in its sole discretion, one or more financing or continuation statements and amendments thereto, relative to any of the Collateral without the signature of Grantor where permitted by law, and (iii) after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to transfer the Collateral into the name of Secured Party or a third party to the extent permitted under the California Uniform Commercial Code.
- 4. <u>Events of Default.</u> The occurrence of an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement shall constitute an Event of Default under this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Amendments</u>. This Agreement may be amended only by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto, except for amendments permitted under Section 3(b)(i) hereof to be made by Secured Party alone.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

47558/0159 JTK/412774.3

[Signature page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

written.	
	GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:	JUST FABULOUS, INC.
2301 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 5100	By: Un Helly
El Segundo, CA 90245 Attn: Chief Executive Officer	Name: Adam Goldenberg
	Its: Chief Executive Officer
	SECURED PARTY:
Address of Secured Party:	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC.
104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028	Byk
Attn: Chief Financial Officer	Name:
	_

[Signature page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written. GRANTOR: Address of Grantor: JUST FABULOUS, INC. 2301 Rosecrans Avenue, Suite 4100 By: El Segundo, CA 90245 Atm: Chief Executive Officer Name: Its: SECURED PARTY: Address of Secured Party; VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI 104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102 Ву; Portola Valley, CA 94028 Attn: Chief Financial Officer Name: David Wanek

Its:

Vice President

47558/0159 JTK/412774,3

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration Number

Registration Date

None

47558/0159 JTK/412774_°3

EXHIBIT B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Serial Number	Registration /Application Date
None		
1.000		

47558/0159 JTK/412774.3

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description

U.S. Registration/Application Number

Registration/Application Date

See attach spreadsheet

47558/0159 JTK/412774.3

Just Fabulous, Inc. - Exhibit C - Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG NUMBER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
BAG FABULOUS	US	10-Dec-09	77891039	13-Sep-11	4026688	18	All purpose carrying bags, handbags and luggage	Registered
						35	Online retail store services featuring bags, handbags and luggage, retail store services reaturing bags, handbags and luggage	
JF & Design	CA	2-Sep-11	1542207			25	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, theadwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Pending
						35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
	.e.						Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JF & Design	ЕМ	2-Sep-11	10237113	2-Feb-12	10237113	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Pending
							Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, nullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
5.							Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	

MARK	COUNTR	Y FILING DATE SE	FRIAL NUMBER	REG DATE	REG RUSSER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
JF & Design	US	31-Aug-11	85412152			1	Watches, watch bands and straps, watch cases jewelry, bangles, bracelets, charms, costume jewelry, cuff links, earnings, identification bracelets, jewelry, jewelry cases, and neck chains	Pending
`U.							Purses handbags, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	
							Sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
							Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
						45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JF JUSTFABULOUS & Design	EM	12-Jan-12	10556025				Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags, umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddler; purses, handbags, luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	
							Clothing, footwear, headgear, shoes and sandals; clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pyjamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
			44				Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	N-
							Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for	

MARK JUST FAB	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	14-Nov-10	NUMBER		SOCOS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs,	STATUS Registered
JUST FAB	AU	14-NOV-10	108498	14-Nov-10	1084961	25	prurses, nanobags, luggage, traver packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Registered
	**************************************		Control of the Contro		:	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
					:	45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FAB	IB	14-Nov-10	1084981			18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	Pending
						25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
							Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
						45	Personal fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about personal fashion trends; provision of information on fashion via a website; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FAB	US	14-May-10	85039190			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Allowed
						•	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FAB	US	12-Nov-10	85176016				Furses, handbags, Luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Pending
						25	Women's shoes, sandais, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, beanles, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalis, pajamas, paints, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandais, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, tank tops, furtlenecks, vests, wristbands	
JUST FABU	 AR AR	7-Sep-11 7-Sep-11	3113564 3113565			18 25	···	Pending Pending
JUST FABUI	 AR	7-Sep-11	3113566		······	******************************		Pending

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG DATE	REG.	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
	AU	6-Dec-11			NUMBER	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Pending
						25	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
		***************************************				35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
						45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
	BR	29-Sep-11	231108919571				Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Pending
JUST FABULOUS	BR	29-Sep-11	831201150				Sandals, shoes, and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Pending
JUST FABULOUS	BR	29-Sep-11	831201169			18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffel bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attaché cases	Pending
JUST FABULOUS (DA T	2-Sep11	1542124				Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Pending
			3				Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, furtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
		***************************************				35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
		***************************************				45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	

2000	ARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG NUMBER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
	JST FABULOUS	CH	6-Dec-11				25	Purses, handbags, suggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overeills, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Pending
		:					35 45	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information	-
=======================================	ST FABULOUS	CN	6-Dec-11		:			about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs,	
	STRABULOUS	CIV	02De0-11					purses, frailbudgs, Euggage, tavel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	rending
**************************************								Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, necktles, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
							45	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information	
								about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
ĴŪ	ST FABULOUS	EM	6-Dec-11					Purses, handbags, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely,	Pending
					***************************************			Sinces, sariudas and toluwear, Columing, Inamely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jâckets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turrlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
								Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
							1	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	

MARK	COUNTRY	PILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG DATE		CLASS	GÖCCIS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
JUST FABULOUS	Ŧ	2-Sep-11	302022740		MANUE E	18	Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; frunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	
						25	Clothing, footwear, headgear, Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	3
				:			Advertising; business management; business administration; office functions; online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses.	
							Legal services; security services for the protection of property and individuals; personal and social services rendered by others to meet the needs of individuals; fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	
JUST FABULOUS	ΙΒ	6-Dec-11		·			Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	Pending
						25	briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
.:	V.			:		4 5	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses. Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others.	

JUST FABULOUS	COUNTR	6-Dec-11	MBEN REG DATE	PEG CLAS BURBER 18	ROOMS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION [Purses, handbags, Luggage, travel packs,	e 1410 Pending
NOOT I NEOLOGO	, L				backpacks, daypacks, fariny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely,	
				25	bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,	
					pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
		2		35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	
					footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
			× 1000	45	Fashion trend consulting services, personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FÄBULOUS	iN	16-Sep-11	2206445	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Pending
				25	Shoes, sandals and footwear. Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
					scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
JUST FABULOUS	IN	16-Sep-11	2206446	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, lootwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Pending
				45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FABULOUS	JP	6-Dec-11		18	backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Pending
				25	Shoes, sandals and footwear. Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants,	
					sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
				35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
				45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion, providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	

RARK		COUNTRY	(FILING DATE	ISCRIAL NUMBER	REG DATE	REG	CLASS	COCCS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
						NUMBER			
JUST FABULOUS		KR	6-Dec-11			}	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs,	Pending
			1					backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs,	
		1	1					garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose	1
								athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	
			:					briefcases, attached cases	j
				. :			25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely,	
					1		1	bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	
				3			1	blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,	
							1	overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,	
		}	1				1	pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
		7		? }				scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun	
		4					}	visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants,	
							1	sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops,	
		1					1	turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
					:		1		
							[ì]
							35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	
								footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	1
		1						sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes,	1
		1	§ .		}			footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	1
			3		1			sunglasses	3
					1		45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information	dia
	4						•	about fashion trends; provision of a website	}
								featuring information on fashion; providing online	
								fashion questions to help users determine the style	-
			1			:	ĺ	of clothing best suited to their individual needs and	
			1	-				preferences; personal shopping for others	
		1							
JUST FABULOUS	***************************************	MX	2-Sep-11	1208166			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	Pending
								footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	
								sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes,	
								footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	
								sunglasses	
JUST FABULOUS		MX	2-Sep-11	1208167	2-Feb-12	1269149	18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs,	Pending
		ŀ						backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs,	
			<u> </u>					garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	
								briefcases, attached cases	
JUST FABULOUS		MX	2-Sep-11	1208168	2-Feb-12	1269150	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely,	Pending
OUT TABULUU		1	2 00p 11	1200100	2 00 12	1200100		bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	Chaing
		1						blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats,	
		1						headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,	
					:			overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,	
								pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
								scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun	
				:				visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants,	
		1	1					sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
								tartionona, underwear, vests, wilstballus	
		ģ į		·				3	
JUST FABULOUS	************	MY	5-Sep-11	2011053329			18	Purses, handbags, Luggage, fravel packs,	Pending
		{	5 500 11	2011000029				backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs.	. Jinaniy
								garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose	
								athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	
			[briefcases, attached cases	
JUST FABULOUS		MY	5-Sep-11	2011053331			25		Pending
				,				bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	J
								blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats,	
								headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,	
								overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,	
				:		- 1		pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
]						scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants,	
						Į.		sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops,	
				- 1		3		turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."	:
								,,	
		1		1				i	
	***************************************	MY	5-Sep-11	201153332			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	Pending
IUST FABULOUS				2000002	: - }	5			
IUST FABULOUS		[[}	: :}		ş		footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	
UST FABULOUS								sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes,	
UST FABULOUS									

38	ARX			COU	(TRY	FILING DATI	SERIAL N	UMBER	REG. DATE		CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
Ü	UST FABULO	DUS		NO .		6-Dec-1				NUMBER	18 25	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	Pending
					C. C							Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses. Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
	ST FABULÖ	US.		PE	***************************************	7-Sep-11		466590			25	Purses, handbags, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases. Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	Published
				***************************************					**************************************		45	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online featuring information to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
سنننا	ST FABULOI	·		PE RU		5-Jan-12 6-Dec-11		478908			25	***************************************	Pending Pending
											45	Description Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses. Fashion trend consulting services: personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion, providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	

WARK							SERIAL N	UMBER	REG DATE	NUMBER		GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
JUST FA	BULOUS		s	G ·	6-	Dec-11					18	Purses, handbags, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	Pending
							*****				25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats,	
												headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun	
												visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
											35	Description Online retail store services featuring	
											45	shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information	
												about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	 										of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JŲST FAI	BULOUS		TI	₹	6-	Dec-11					18	Purses, handbags, Luggage: travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	Pending
***************************************							-			:	25	briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	
												blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
										1		scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
**										: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	35	Description Online retail store services featuring	
											45	shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses. Fashion trend consulting services; personal	
												fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and	
JUST FAE	BULOUS	 		N	2-5	Sep-11		100045342			18	preferences; personal shopping for others Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs,	Pending
			***************************************					ř		:		backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	i.
***************************************			***************************************							:	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats;	
	•		***************************************				.*					headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun	
												visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
												Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	,
												sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
												Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online	
												reaturing information on fashion; provioung online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FAE	BULOUS	 ***********	ÜS	ş	14-1	fay-10	·	85039211	9-Aug-11	4010248	35	Retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, begs, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Registered
												Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services, providing information about fashion trends; provision of a wabsite	
												featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal snopping for others	
		 							l	L		TPADEMARK	L.,

C - 10 of 14

MARK	COUNTRY	(FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG DATE	REG. NUMBER	CLASS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
JUST FABULOUS	US	31-Aug-1*	8541214	4		14	Watches, watch bands and straps, watch cases, jewelry, bangles, bracelets, charms, costume jewelry, cuff links, earnings, identification bracelets, jewelry, jewelry cases, and neck chains	Pending
						18	Purses handbegs, Luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, atlacted cases	
						25	Sandais shoes and footwear. Clothing, namely bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, biazers, blouses, boots, caps, chats, dresses, gloves, hats, neadwear, jackets, jeans, jogging buffits, neckties	
							overalls, pajamas, parits, parkes, porichos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turdenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
		ļ <u></u>		<u> </u>		ļ <u>.</u>	 	<u> </u>
JUST FABULOUS	VE	29-Sep-11	17358			18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases.	Pending
JUST FABULOUS	VE	29-Sep-11	17359			25	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties,	Pending
v.	:				1		overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sunvisors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops,	
							turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
JUST FABULOUS	VE	29-Sep 11	17360			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	Pending
JUST FABULOUS	VN	6-Dec-11	,			18	sunglasses Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags,	Pending
	Manadalalalala, jali-jalipinassessessessessessessessessessessessesse	nanjanana inganana nanjanana nanjana n			:	25	briefcases, attached cases Shoes, sandals and footwear; Clothing, namely, baridarias, bathing suits, beanies, beits, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs,	
							scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands	
		:				35	Description Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luygage, clothing and sunglasses.	i.
					:	45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JUST FABULOUS & Design	TH	23-Sep-11	821784			18	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, priefrages, attached cases	Pending
JUST FABULOUS & Design	ŤH	23-Sep-11	821785	ļ		25	briefcases, attached cases. Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	Pending
TEST RESTEABLE OUS							blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwar, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					,		Odian otali dam nagina fastisas	Barat
JUST FABULOUS & Design	ТН	23-Sep-11	821786			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	Pending

MARK	COUNTR	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG NUMBER	CLASS	GOGGS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
JUŞT FABUL(XUŞ & Design	CL	12-Oct-11	973937		Noneman	25	Shoes, sandals and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers,	Pending
MSTFABULOUS							blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos,	
							pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun	
							visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops,	
	بنبيب						turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands."	
JUST FABULOUS & Design	CL	12-Oct-11	973938			35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	Pending
* Martine Stranger Louis	:						footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
JUSTFABULOUS & Design	AU	14-Nov-10	1070308	14-Nov-10	1070308	18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs,	Registered
0 T(*	:						garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	
					-:	25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits,	
JUSTFABULOUS	:						beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets,	
							jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts,	
							skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters,	
							swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
						35	Online retail store services featuring shoes,	
			i,				footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes,	
							footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
						45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information	
							about fashion trends, provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style	
					į		of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
JSTFABULOUS & Design	CA	15-Nov-10	1503678				Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs,	Allowed
970							garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases.	
	. [25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits,	
USTFABULOUS							beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets,	
	:						jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear,	
	ji						robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters,	
							swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
				:				
			***************************************				Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	
							sunglasses, retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and	
					į.	45	sunglasses Fashion trend consulting services; personal	
		· ·	5.				fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online	
			:				fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and	
							preferences; personal shopping for others	
ISTFABULOUS & Design	CL	12-Oct-11	973936			Š	Purses, handbags, Luggage; travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose	Pending
						Ì	garment bags for travel, duffie bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attached cases	
USTFABULOUS		7			***************************************	1		
								:

- {	MARK IUSTFABULOUS & Design		M	14-Nov-10	50833 803 685 9	11/14/2010	NUMBER 1070308		GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs,	STATUS Pending
	* J		= tVI	14-1404-10	1070306	11/14/2010	10/0308		backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases. Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits,	rending
	JUSTFABULOUS							:	beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters,	
				:					swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands.	
-				:					Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
	. .	***************************************							Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and	
	USTFABULOUS & Design	JE	3	14-Nov-10	1070308	14-Nov-10	1070308		preferences; personal shopping for others Purses, handbags, luggage, travel packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, biriefcases, attache cases.	Registered
***************************************	JUSTFABULOUS		***************************************		7			25	Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear, Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, jeans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas, pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders,	
									sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, vests, wristbands. Online retail store services featuring shoes,	
Per construction				***************************************					footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	
									Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
Ĭ,	JSTFABULOUS & Design	US	ŝ	14-May-10	85039206				Online retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses; retail store services featuring shoes, footwear, bags, handbags, luggage, clothing and sunglasses	Allowed
,	USTFABULOUS		***************************************					45	Fashion trend consulting services; personal fashion consulting services; providing information about fashion trends; provision of a website featuring information on fashion; providing online fashion questions to help users determine the style of clothing best suited to their individual needs and preferences; personal shopping for others	
Ĵi	ISTFABULOUS & Design	US	Ŝ	12-Nov-10	85176018	20-Mar-12	4115866		Purses, handbags, Luggage: travel back packs, backpacks, daypacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffle bags, all purpose athletic bags, fravel bags, shoulder bags,	Allowed
-	JJ.							25	briefcases, attache cases Women's shoes, sandals, shoes and footwear; Clothing, namely, bandanas, bathing suits, beanies, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, coats, dresses, gloves, hats, headwear, jackets, eans, jogging outfits, neckties, overalls, pajamas,	
,	USTFABULOUS								pants, parkas, ponchos, pullovers, rainwear, robes, sandals, sarongs, scarves, shirts, shorts, skirts, slacks, socks, sun visors, suspenders, sweat bands, sweat pants, sweat shirts, sweaters, swim wear, tank tops, turtlenecks, underwear, rests, wristbands.	

MARK	COUNTR	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER	CLAS	GOODS AND SERVICES DESCRIPTION	STATUS
S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	ÜS	16-Dec-09	77895105			38	Mine retail store services featuring shoes and footwear, retail store services featuring shoes and footwear	Registered
FABULOUS								
S SHOE FABULOUS & Design	ius 	16-Dec-09	77981908	29-Mar-11	3909065	28	Shoes, footwear	Registered
SHOE FABULOUS	US	10-Dec-09	77891047	23-Aug-11	4026689	35	Online retail store services featuring shoes and footwear, retail store services featuring shoes and footwear.	Registered
SHOE FABULOUS	TT US	10-Dec 09	77981379	12-Apr-11	3945997	25	Shoes footwear	Registered
JUST FAB	US	12-Nov-10	85976526			18	Purses, handbags, luggage, travel back packs, backpacks, daybacks, fanny packs, waist packs, garment bags for travel, duffie bags, all purpose athletic bags, travel bags, shoulder bags, briefcases, attache cases	Pending

47558/0159/JTK **RECORDED: 05/02/2012**